

Q10403 - The Grand Christmas Wine & Food Hamper

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47063SI Monty Bojangles Gold Truffles Gift Box 100g

Ingredients

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		Y
Soya and Soya derivatives	Y	
Milk and Milk derivatives	Y	
Cereals containing Gluten		Y
Egg		Y
Sesame Seeds		Y
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Product Claims	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Y
Suitable for Vegans	N
Organic	N
Fairtrade (FLO ID 45216)	N
Rainforest Alliance	N
No Artificial Colours & Flavours	Y
GMO Free	Y
Subject to VAT	Y
RSPO Supply Chain Certified	N
Model:	MIXED
TMBC RSPO Membership ID 9-2105-17-000-00	
TMBC RSPO Certificate Number NQA-RSPO-001105	

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts typical values		per 100g
Energy	2492	kJ
	600	kcal
Fat	46	g
of which saturates	39	g
Carbohydrate	41	g
of which sugars	39	g
Protein	4.2	g
Salt	0.1	g

47016SI Grandma Wild's 6 Brandy Mince Pies 348g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Mincemeat (42%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Brandy (2%), Invert Sugar Syrup

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, soya, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	Per Pie
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1606/383	899/215
Fat (g)	16	9
Of which saturates	6	3.4
Carbohydrate (g)	55	31
Of which sugars	29	16
Protein (g)	3.1	1.9
Salt (g)	0.33	0.20
Fibre (g)	1.1	0.6
Sodium (mg)	132	74
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47021SI Grandma Wild's Christmas Pudding Biscuits 150g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), **Oats**, Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Allspice, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, nuts, soya, mustard and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2045/487	614/146
Fat (g)	21	6.4
Of which saturates	7.7	2.3
Carbohydrate (g)	71	21
Of which sugars	34	10
Protein (g)	4.9	1.5
Salt (g)	0.92	0.28
Fibre (g)	2.9	0.9
Sodium (mg)	367	110
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47007SI Cartwright & Butler Gold Christmas - English Breakfast Tea in Carton 30g

Ingredients

100% Ceylon Black Tea.

Allergen Information

None.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ	n/a
Energy kcal	n/a
Fat (g)	n/a
of which saturated(g)	n/a
Carbohydrate (g)	n/a
of which Sugar(g)	n/a
Dietary fibre(g)	n/a
Protein (g)	n/a
Salt (g)	n/a
Sodium (mg)	n/a

47024SI Savoursmiths Desert Salt and Black Pepper Potato Crisps 150g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt and tellicherry black pepper flavour (rice flour, oryx desert salt, spice (black pepper, tellicherry black pepper), sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), onion powder).

Allergen Information

None

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
2098	501	27g	2.7g	59g	1.3g	4.3g	7.2g	1.20g

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
YES	YES	YES	YES

47048SI Joypots Caramel Munch Mix 100g

Ingredients

38% **peanut**, white chocolate with caramel (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, 1% caramel powder (skimmed **milk** powder, saccharose), skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins, natural flavouring, salt), 20% pretzel (**wheat** flour, salt, rapeseed oil, **wheat** malt flour, yeast, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide), 3% malt ball (rice flour, sugar, **wheat** malt, dextrose, emulsifier: lecithins), sunflower oil, 0.35% salt, 0.2% dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier: lecithins (**soy**)), 0.1% sea salt, glucose glazing agents: gum Arabic(acacia gum), shellac, dextrin.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy 2224kj/533kcal

Fat 33.1g

Of which Saturates 10.7g

Carbohydrates 41.5g

Of which Sugars 21.8g

Fibre 4.3g

Protein 15.1g

Salt 1.48g

47055SI Mr Filbert's Californian Smokehouse Almonds Luxury Tin 70g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
ALMONDS 94%
Sea Salt
Yeast Extract
Smoked Paprika <1%
Ground CELERY Seed
Onion Powder
Garlic Powder
Rapeseed Oil

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.

May contain Peanuts and other Tree Nuts.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2436kJ
Calories (kcal)	589 kcal
Fat (g)	50g
Of which saturates (g)	4.3g
Carbohydrates (g)	5.0g
Of which sugars (g)	4.3g
AOAC Fibre (g)	12g
Protein (g)	24g
Salt (g)	2.3g
Sodium (mg)	920mg

47269SI Made for Drink Iberian Pork Chicharrones 25g

Ingredients

Pork Rind (95%), Rusk (**WHEAT**), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (**SOYA**), Yeast Extract, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose.

Allergen Information

Not suitable for Vegetarians/Vegans. Packed in a protective atmosphere.

Contains **Wheat** and **Soya**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	Per 100g	Per 25g Serving
Energy	2185 KJ/ 522 kcal	546 KJ / 131 kcal
Fat	26.1	6.5
Of which saturates	9.07	2.3
Carbohydrates	0.8	0.2
Of which sugars	0.8	0.2
Dietary Fibre	<0.5	
Protein	71.7	17.9
Salt	4.84	1.21

47037SI Untamed Dark Chocolate Decorated Star 100g

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (Sugar 51.0%; Cocoa Mass 32.5%; Cocoa Butter 15.5%; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate Flakes, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring., Coconut Oil, Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 46.4% min.

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains Milk and Soy. May also contain traces of Cereals containing Gluten, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2273kJ/544kcal
Fat	33g
of which Saturates	20g
Carbohydrate	52g
of which Sugars	51g
Fibre	5.8g
Protein	4.1g
Salt	0.02g

47070SI Sawley Kitchen White Chocolate & Lemon Shortbread 125g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, butter 29% (**milk**), cornflour, sugar, semolina (**wheat**), white chocolate 4.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier-**soya** lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring), lemon rind, lemon extract, ethanol, natural flavouring).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Wheat, Milk, Soya

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy (kJ) - 2211

Energy (kcal) - 528

Fat - 28.6g

of which saturates - 17.8g

Carbohydrates - 63.1g

of which sugars - 19.4g

Protein - 5.1g

Salt - 0.62g

47041SI Popcorn Shed Cookies & Cream Popcorns 80g

Ingredients

Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, , Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (13%), Butter (**MILK**), Biscuit Crumb (Gluten Free Flour Blend (Brown Rice, Potato, Maize), Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO), Dried Rice Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate) (4%), Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder (2%), Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
ALLERGEN	Present in Recipe	Present in Factory	Not Present in Recipe or Factory
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)			✓
Crustaceans & products thereof			✓
Egg & products thereof			✓
Fish & products thereof			✓
Peanuts & products thereof		✓	
Soya Beans & products thereof		✓	
Milk & products thereof (including Lactose)	✓		
Nuts & products thereof		✓	
Celery & products thereof (including Celeriac)			✓
Mustard & products thereof			✓
Sesame & products thereof			✓
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO2)			✓
Lupin & products thereof			✓
Molluscs & products thereof			✓

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Vegetarians	✓
Vegans	
Coeliac	✓
Lactose Intolerants	

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
typical values per 100g	
Energy	481kcal / 2,012 KJ
Fat	16.8g
Of which saturates	7.7g
Carbohydrates	76.7g
Of which sugars	39.9g
Protein	3.8g
Salt	0.43g

47093SI The Fruity Kitchen Plum & Port Preserve 227g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Plums, Sugar, Port (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Citric Acid.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain fragments of fruit stones or pips.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Per 100g
Energy:	1052.9kJ
Energy:	247.9kcal
Total Fat:	0.16g
of which saturates:	0.01g
Av Carbohydrate:	61g
of which sugars:	60.8g
Protein:	0.2g
Salt:	0g

47089SI The Naked Marshmallow Passion Fruit Gourmet Marshmallows 100g

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (**Sulphites**), Icing Sugar, Corn Flour, Freeze Dried Passion Fruit (2%), Passion Fruit Puree (1%), Salt, Passion Fruit Natural Flavouring (0.4%), Natural Colouring (Radish, Safflower), Passion Fruit Liqueur (0.4%), Vanilla Vodka (0.3%), Lime Puree (0.2%), Prosecco Natural Flavouring (0.1%), Cream Of Tartar.

Allergen Information

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain nuts, peanuts, milk, soya and sesame. CONTAINS ALCOHOL.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional info	Per 100g	Per 25g
Energy kJ	1259kJ	315KJ
Energy kcal	296Kcal	74Kcal
Fat	0.0g	0.0g
(of which Saturates)	0.0g	0.0g
Carbohydrates	72g	18g
(of which Sugars)	58g	14g
Protein	2.1g	0.5g
Salt	0.54g	0.14g

47075SI Fudge Kitchen Clotted Cream Fudge Trio Slider 65g

Ingredients

Sugar, Golden Syrup, Clotted Cream (**MILK**) (9%), Butter (**MILK**), Whipping Cream (**MILK**) (8%), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Madagascar Vanilla Paste, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Salt.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Typical Value per 100gms		Typical Value per (22gms)	
Energy (kJ)	1760	kJ	387	kJ
Energy (kcal)	419	kcal	92	kcal
Fat	18.1	g	4.0	g
Of which saturates	11.1	g	2.4	g
Carbohydrate	64.4	g	14.2	g
Of which sugar	64.3	g	14.2	g
Protein	0.5	g	0.1	g
Fibre	0.0	g	0.0	g
Salt	0.24	g	0.05	g

47012SI Grandma Wild's Mature Cheddar Biscuits 130g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Mature Cheddar (17%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Potato Starch), **Oatmeal** (14%), Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1942/464	584/139
Fat (g)	25	7.5
Of which saturates	12	3.6
Carbohydrate (g)	51	15
Of which sugars	3.5	1.1
Protein (g)	10.3	3.1
Salt (g)	2.52	0.76
Fibre (g)	3.2	1.0
Sodium (mg)	1007	302
Trans fat (g)	0	0